remain constant. In reality it should be noted that
there will be a correlation between the diferent
variables, so it is unlikely only one factor will
change in isolation. It should be noted that
sensitivities are non-linear and therefore larger
or smaller impacts should not be interpolated or

NFU Mutual does not have any overseas
liabilities and currently does not hedge any
of its currency risk. Management continually
monitors the solvency position of the business
to ensure adequate capital is held to cover any
currency exposure.

(v) Sensitivity Analysis
The impact on the Group’s results from
sensitivities are detailed in the table below. For
each sensitivity test the impact of a reasonably
possible change in a single factor is shown, with
other assumptions left unchanged.

Market values and rates can move sharply over
short periods. The percentage changes shown
in this table are designed to show the sensitivity
of our balance sheet to a range of market
movements. However, the exact value of the
changes are purely representative and are not
necessarily of equal probability or minimum or
maximum annual changes.

2016

Fixed Interest
Securities

Equity Property

+1% -1% +10% -10% +10% -10%

(114) 151 459 (459) 98 (98)

(114) 151 459 (459) 98 (98)

2016

Fixed Interest
Securities

Equity Property

+1% -1% +10% -10% +10% -10%

(56) 101 - - - -

63 (111) 56 (59) 18 (17)

7 (10) 56 (59) 18 (17)

extrapolated from these results. The sensitivities
used in these accounting notes do not take into
consideration the active management by the
Group of its assets and liabilities. The Group’s
risk management framework incorporates levels
which will trigger remedial action in order to
mitigate any risk faced by the Group due to
changes in market conditions.

General Business

Impact on proft
before tax £m

Total

Long-Term Business

Impact on FFA £m

Non-Participating
contracts

With-Proft business

Total

NFU Mutual Annual Report & Accounts 2017
85